approximately 8.97% in Inner Mengolia Mengniu and the historical profit contribution of Inner Mongolia
Mengniu to the Group of approximately 89.2%.

Conditions

Completion is conditional upon:-

(i)  approval of the Acquisition from the relevant PRC governmental authorities being obtained;

(ii)  approval by the Independent Shareholders of, inter alia, the transactions under the Equity

Transfer Agreement being obtained; and

(iii)  the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange granting listings of, and permission to deal in,

the Consideration Shares.

There is no long stop date in the Equity Interest Transfer Agreement. The Directors currently expect
that Completion will take place in the third quarter of 2008.

Application will be made to the Stock Exchange for listings of, and permission to deal in, the
Consideration Shares in due course.

 5

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Before Acquisition (as at date
of this announcement)

Immediately after Completion Immediately after Completion and
full exercise of share options (Note

4)

Shareholders

No. of Shares
held

Percentage of
shareholding
(approximate)

No. of Shares
held

Percentage of
shareholding
(approximate)

No. of Shares
held

Percentage of
shareholding
(approximate)

Yinniu 176,104,130 12.35% 176,104,130 11.28% 176,104,130 10.92%

Jinniu 137,395,836 9.63% 137,395,836 8.80% 137,395,836 8.52%

Niu Gensheng  45,505,172 3.19% 68,781,022 4.40% 68,781,022 4.27%

Sellers (Note 1) - - 57,768,613 3.70% 68,042,613 4.22%

Inner Mongolia
Laoniu
Community
Welfare
Development
Association
(Note 2)

- - 54,283,792 3.48% 54,283,792 3.37%

Other
Shareholders
(Note 3)

1,067,133,617 74.83% 1,067,133,617 68.34% 1,107,598,248 68.70%

Total 1,426,138,755 100% 1,561,467,010 100% 1,612,205,641 100%

Note (1): Excluding Niu Gensheng and Inner Mongolia Laoniu Community Welfare Development Association

Note (2): Inner Mongolia Laoniu Community Welfare Development Association is a non-profit making social organization
established in Inner Mongolia, the PRC and under the administration of the civil affairs department of the government of Inner
Mongolia Autonomous Region, which engages in charity work in the local community and such shareholding counts towards the
public float.

Note (3): Including grantees of the share options under the share option scheme of the Company and other public shareholders.